
Charlotte (9-11,3-4 American) -vs- Temple (9-10,3-4 American)
01/24/26 at The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 
Charlotte 82

Temple 83

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,352
Site: The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA
Referees: Billy Smith, Mark Resch, Cameron Inouye

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Charlotte 25 22 29 6 82
Temple 15 17 22 29 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hayes,Tanajah * 35 7-16 3-6 7-7 0-5 5 2 10 5 1 1 24
00 Best,Zoe * 32 8-19 4-10 1-1 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 3 21
01 Nicholson,Asianae * 26 4-7 0-0 1-3 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 1 9
04 Anderson,Princess * 21 3-8 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 0 8
05 Staley,Caitlin * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 1 0 2
22 Thiel,Caroline 17 4-4 3-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 1 11
12 Smith,Imani 25 2-5 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 3 0 0 5
10 Gage,Janavia 26 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 1 0 2
07 Cornish,Taliah 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 11-24 11-13 18-22 40 15 20 17 3 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 6-10   60.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 4-6   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 1-2   50.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 30-63   47.6 % 11-24   45.8 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Anderson,Princess Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Taylor,Tristen * 39 10-13 6-6 6-6 1-3 4 0 6 2 1 1 32
07 Turner,Kaylah * 34 5-10 2-3 5-6 0-0 0 3 4 1 0 1 17
91 Craig,Saniyah * 35 3-9 0-1 2-3 3-3 6 2 4 2 0 1 8
08 Molina,Jaleesa * 23 3-8 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 0 7
30 Alexander,Drew * 12 2-7 1-4 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Curry,Savannah 21 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 2 6
02 Mead,Brianna 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Cedano,Kelian 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
00 Meriedy,Ariana 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
09 Jacobs,Felicia 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Miller,Khloe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 12-22 15-18 10-15 25 14 20 11 1 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 6-8   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 28-59   47.5 % 12-22   54.5 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Charlotte Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TANAJAH(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:18 TURNOVER  by MOLINA,JALEESA

STEAL  by BEST,ZOE 09:18
GOOD 3PTR by BEST,ZOE(fastbreak) 09:12 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

08:40 MISS JUMPER by MOLINA,JALEESA
REBOUND DEF by STALEY,CAITLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 08:21 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

08:03 MISS JUMPER by MOLINA,JALEESA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
MISS JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 07:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAYES,TANAJAH 07:51
SUB IN by CORNISH,TALIAH 07:51

07:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
07:42 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by STALEY,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by STALEY,CAITLIN(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SANIYAH
07:05 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,SANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by CORNISH,TALIAH --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 06:48
SUB OUT by STALEY,CAITLIN 06:48
SUB OUT by CORNISH,TALIAH 06:48
SUB IN by HAYES,TANAJAH 06:48
SUB IN by GAGE,JANAVIA 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DREW
06:48 SUB IN by CURRY,SAVANNAH
06:35 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYLAH
MISS 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 06:18
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLINA,JALEESA
05:30 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

STEAL  by BEST,ZOE 05:30
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PRINCESS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:26 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by BEST,ZOE --

05:09 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOLINA,JALEESA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,SANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

04:43 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GAGE,JANAVIA 04:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:41 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SANIYAH
04:41 SUB IN by JACOBS,FELICIA

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 04:41
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 04:41
SUB IN by SMITH,IMANI 04:41
SUB IN by THIEL,CAROLINE 04:41

04:34 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,FELICIA

GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,TANAJAH(in the paint) 04:20 10-8 V 2



04:20 FOUL  by CURRY,SAVANNAH
GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH 04:20 11-8 V 3

04:03 TURNOVER  by CURRY,SAVANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH 03:37 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by THIEL,CAROLINE --

03:21 TURNOVER  by TURNER,KAYLAH
STEAL  by THIEL,CAROLINE 03:21
TURNOVER  by GAGE,JANAVIA 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by JACOBS,FELICIA
03:16 SUB IN by CRAIG,SANIYAH

SUB OUT by BEST,ZOE 03:16
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 03:16

02:52 MISS 3PTR by MOLINA,JALEESA
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,IMANI(in the paint) 02:34
REBOUND OFF by GAGE,JANAVIA --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH 02:30
REBOUND OFF by GAGE,JANAVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH 02:14 17-8 V 9
FOUL  by GAGE,JANAVIA 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by CURRY,SAVANNAH
02:05 SUB IN by CEDANO,KELIAN
02:05 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
02:05 17-10 V 7 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

GOOD 3PTR by THIEL,CAROLINE 01:46 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,PRINCESS --

01:32 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,IMANI --
GOOD 3PTR by THIEL,CAROLINE 01:15 23-10 V 13
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

00:55 23-12 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,SANIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by SMITH,IMANI 00:55
SUB OUT by GAGE,JANAVIA 00:55
SUB IN by STALEY,CAITLIN 00:55
SUB OUT by SMITH,IMANI 00:55
SUB IN by BEST,ZOE 00:55

00:55 23-13 V 10 GOOD FT by CRAIG,SANIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PRINCESS(in the paint) 00:39 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

00:22 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MOLINA,JALEESA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,SANIYAH

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TANAJAH 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SANIYAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Charlotte Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
09:40 TURNOVER  by MOLINA,JALEESA

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,TANAJAH 09:24 27-15 V 12
FOUL  by STALEY,CAITLIN 09:11

09:11 SUB OUT by MOLINA,JALEESA
09:11 SUB IN by CURRY,SAVANNAH
09:11 MISS FT by CRAIG,SANIYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:11 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by CRAIG,SANIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by STALEY,CAITLIN(in the paint) 08:58 29-16 V 13
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

08:43 MISS LAYUP by CEDANO,KELIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STALEY,CAITLIN 08:43
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH --
MISS JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 08:26



-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SANIYAH
08:16 29-19 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KAYLAH

-- ASSIST  by CEDANO,KELIAN
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,PRINCESS(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by THIEL,CAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 07:51 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by THIEL,CAROLINE --

07:39 SUB OUT by CURRY,SAVANNAH
07:39 SUB IN by JACOBS,FELICIA

SUB OUT by STALEY,CAITLIN 07:39
SUB OUT by THIEL,CAROLINE 07:39
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 07:39
SUB IN by GAGE,JANAVIA 07:39

07:33 32-21 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,SANIYAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TANAJAH 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,FELICIA
06:56 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by GAGE,JANAVIA --
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDANO,KELIAN
06:19 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,KAYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH --
05:59 FOUL  by JACOBS,FELICIA

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH 05:52
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 05:51
SUB IN by SMITH,IMANI 05:51
SUB OUT by HAYES,TANAJAH 05:51
SUB IN by CORNISH,TALIAH 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:37 MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,SANIYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,SANIYAH
05:32 32-24 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,SANIYAH
TURNOVER  by CORNISH,TALIAH 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by TURNER,KAYLAH
05:15 32-26 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,KAYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GAGE,JANAVIA(in the paint) 04:52 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by CORNISH,TALIAH --

04:37 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
TURNOVER  by GAGE,JANAVIA 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYLAH
04:13 SUB OUT by JACOBS,FELICIA
04:13 SUB IN by MOLINA,JALEESA
04:13 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DREW

SUB OUT by CORNISH,TALIAH 04:13
SUB OUT by GAGE,JANAVIA 04:13
SUB IN by HAYES,TANAJAH 04:13
SUB IN by STALEY,CAITLIN 04:13
FOUL  by STALEY,CAITLIN 03:49
SUB OUT by STALEY,CAITLIN 03:49
SUB IN by GAGE,JANAVIA 03:49

03:49 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
03:49 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
03:31 FOUL  by CRAIG,SANIYAH

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 03:19
SUB IN by THIEL,CAROLINE 03:19
GOOD JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 03:18 36-28 V 8
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

03:03 36-30 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOLINA,JALEESA
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN



GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH 02:34 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,IMANI --

02:15 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by GAGE,JANAVIA --
MISS 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 02:08
REBOUND OFF by THIEL,CAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 02:01 42-30 V 12
ASSIST  by THIEL,CAROLINE --

01:40 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DREW
STEAL  by BEST,ZOE 01:40
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,TANAJAH(in the paint) 01:23
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,IMANI --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,IMANI 01:15 45-30 V 15
ASSIST  by BEST,ZOE --

00:56 MISS 3PTR by MOLINA,JALEESA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DREW

00:51 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by THIEL,CAROLINE 00:24 47-30 V 17
ASSIST  by SMITH,IMANI --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,SANIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CEDANO,KELIAN

00:00 47-32 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by CEDANO,KELIAN(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Charlotte Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
10:00 SUB OUT by CEDANO,KELIAN
10:00 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYLAH

SUB OUT by GAGE,JANAVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,IMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by THIEL,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 10:00
SUB IN by STALEY,CAITLIN 10:00

09:49 47-34 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOLINA,JALEESA

FOUL  by STALEY,CAITLIN 09:49
SUB OUT by STALEY,CAITLIN 09:49
SUB IN by GAGE,JANAVIA 09:49

09:49 47-35 V 12 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DREW
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 09:36

09:22 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DREW
09:20 TURNOVER  by CRAIG,SANIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,SANIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 09:06 49-35 V 14
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

08:58 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,KAYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAGE,JANAVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:47 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

08:47 FOUL  by CRAIG,SANIYAH
MISS FT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(fastbreak) 08:47
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PRINCESS --
MISS JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 08:43
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --

08:42 FOUL  by MOLINA,JALEESA
MISS FT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(fastbreak) 08:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(fastbreak) 08:42 52-35 V 17



08:33 52-38 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TANAJAH(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
GOOD TIPIN by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 08:02 54-38 V 16

07:43 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,TANAJAH(in the paint) 07:27 56-38 V 18
FOUL  by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by MOLINA,JALEESA
07:20 SUB IN by MILLER,KHLOE

FOUL  by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 07:10
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 07:10
SUB IN by SMITH,IMANI 07:10

07:10 56-39 V 17 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYLAH
07:10 56-40 V 16 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYLAH
06:53 FOUL  by MILLER,KHLOE

GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH 06:53 57-40 V 17
GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH 06:53 58-40 V 18

06:41 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,IMANI 06:16
REBOUND OFF by BEST,ZOE --
GOOD JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 06:11 60-40 V 20

05:40 60-42 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,SANIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYLAH

GOOD LAYUP by BEST,ZOE(in the paint) 05:19 62-42 V 20
05:19 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DREW
05:19 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DREW
05:19 SUB IN by CEDANO,KELIAN

GOOD FT by BEST,ZOE 05:19 63-42 V 21
04:56 TURNOVER  by CRAIG,SANIYAH

STEAL  by HAYES,TANAJAH 04:56
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TANAJAH 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 04:24
REBOUND OFF by BEST,ZOE --

04:18 FOUL  by MILLER,KHLOE
04:18 SUB OUT by MILLER,KHLOE
04:18 SUB IN by MOLINA,JALEESA

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 04:18
SUB IN by THIEL,CAROLINE 04:18
GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH 04:18 64-42 V 22
GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH 04:18 65-42 V 23

04:18 SUB OUT by CEDANO,KELIAN
04:18 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SANIYAH
04:18 SUB IN by MERIEDY,ARIANA
04:18 SUB IN by CURRY,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by BEST,ZOE 04:18
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 04:18

03:48 65-44 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TANAJAH 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MERIEDY,ARIANA
03:09 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MOLINA,JALEESA
03:02 65-46 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MERIEDY,ARIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOLINA,JALEESA
02:56 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYLAH

SUB OUT by GAGE,JANAVIA 02:56
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYLAH



02:56 SUB IN by MEAD,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH(fastbreak) 02:56 66-46 V 20
GOOD FT by HAYES,TANAJAH(fastbreak) 02:56 67-46 V 21

02:45 TURNOVER  by MOLINA,JALEESA
STEAL  by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 02:45
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 02:28 69-46 V 23
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

02:15 MISS JUMPER by MERIEDY,ARIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,IMANI 02:14
SUB IN by GAGE,JANAVIA 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PRINCESS(in the paint) 01:54 71-46 V 25

01:48 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH 01:30

01:30 STEAL  by CURRY,SAVANNAH
01:25 71-49 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by MEAD,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:05 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
01:05 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYLAH

FOUL  by THIEL,CAROLINE 00:48
00:48 71-50 V 21 GOOD FT by MOLINA,JALEESA
00:48 MISS FT by MOLINA,JALEESA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by THIEL,CAROLINE 00:30 74-50 V 24
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,PRINCESS --

00:26 TURNOVER  by MERIEDY,ARIANA
00:17 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYLAH

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 00:17 75-50 V 25
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 00:17 76-50 V 26
FOUL TECH by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 00:17

00:17 76-51 V 25 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYLAH(fastbreak)
00:17 76-52 V 24 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYLAH(fastbreak)
00:02 76-54 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KAYLAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Charlotte Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
10:00 SUB OUT by MERIEDY,ARIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by MEAD,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by MOLINA,JALEESA
10:00 SUB IN by JACOBS,FELICIA
10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
10:00 SUB IN by CRAIG,SANIYAH

SUB OUT by GAGE,JANAVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by THIEL,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by STALEY,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,IMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by HAYES,TANAJAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 10:00
SUB IN by BEST,ZOE 10:00
SUB IN by CORNISH,TALIAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by STALEY,CAITLIN 09:46

09:20 76-56 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
MISS 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
08:54 76-58 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KAYLAH

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,TALIAH 08:28



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CORNISH,TALIAH 08:25
SUB IN by HAYES,TANAJAH 08:25
SUB OUT by BEST,ZOE 08:25
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 08:25
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,TANAJAH(in the paint) 08:16 78-58 V 20

07:57 78-61 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

FOUL  by HAYES,TANAJAH 07:48
TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH 07:48
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:48
SUB OUT by STALEY,CAITLIN 07:48
SUB IN by GAGE,JANAVIA 07:48

07:25 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,SANIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,SAVANNAH

07:20 78-64 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 07:00
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 06:52
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,IMANI --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,IMANI(in the paint) 06:48 80-64 V 16

06:40 80-67 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH 06:19
06:19 STEAL  by CURRY,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by GAGE,JANAVIA 06:19
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 06:19
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS 06:19
SUB OUT by GAGE,JANAVIA 06:19
SUB IN by BEST,ZOE 06:19
SUB IN by STALEY,CAITLIN 06:19
SUB IN by THIEL,CAROLINE 06:19

06:08 80-69 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRISTEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,SANIYAH

TURNOVER  by STALEY,CAITLIN 05:49
05:49 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

FOUL  by STALEY,CAITLIN 05:39
05:39 MISS FT by TURNER,KAYLAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:39 80-70 V 10 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYLAH

MISS 3PTR by BEST,ZOE 05:25
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by THIEL,CAROLINE 05:16

04:52 80-73 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KAYLAH
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,SAVANNAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by THIEL,CAROLINE 04:42
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 04:42
FOUL  by BEST,ZOE 04:22
TURNOVER  by BEST,ZOE 04:22

04:07 80-76 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYLAH

MISS JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,FELICIA

03:22 MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,SANIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,FELICIA

03:18 MISS TIPIN by JACOBS,FELICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,IMANI 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by CRAIG,SANIYAH
03:15 MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,SANIYAH(in the paint)



BLOCK  by HAYES,TANAJAH 03:15
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TANAJAH --
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,FELICIA
03:03 80-79 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRISTEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYLAH
GOOD JUMPER by BEST,ZOE 02:30 82-79 V 3
ASSIST  by HAYES,TANAJAH --

02:19 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,SANIYAH

02:11 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
02:09 SUB OUT by JACOBS,FELICIA
02:09 SUB IN by MOLINA,JALEESA

SUB OUT by STALEY,CAITLIN 02:09
SUB IN by GAGE,JANAVIA 02:09
REBOUND DEF by STALEY,CAITLIN --
FOUL  by HAYES,TANAJAH 01:43
TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH 01:43

01:33 MISS 3PTR by MOLINA,JALEESA
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 01:09

01:06 SUB OUT by MOLINA,JALEESA
01:06 SUB IN by JACOBS,FELICIA

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE --
00:59 FOUL  by JACOBS,FELICIA
00:55 FOUL  by CURRY,SAVANNAH
00:43 FOUL  by CURRY,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER  by SMITH,IMANI 00:42
00:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 82-81 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 00:17
SUB IN by THIEL,CAROLINE 00:17

00:13 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYLAH
TURNOVER  by SMITH,IMANI 00:13

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by THIEL,CAROLINE 00:13
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ASIANAE 00:13

00:13 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
TURNOVER  by HAYES,TANAJAH 00:12

00:05 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

FOUL  by BEST,ZOE 00:03
00:03 SUB OUT by JACOBS,FELICIA
00:03 SUB IN by MOLINA,JALEESA
00:03 82-82 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRISTEN
00:03 82-83 H 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,IMANI 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


